Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE

*Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.

-Not Remark ¢ :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
-"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.

*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)

Table A6—4

Hydraulic Mechanism Assembly Consumables

EQUm'ENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO W;gr(f? REMARK OS%R DE%ERY RESP(IJ-SI(E)IZIJEL’\J/:FENT
(kg) (Month) (Year)
1 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FIG-4-D 835 2
2 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COVER FIG-4-Q) 130 2
3 |PISTON FIG-4- 223 2
4 [NUT FIG-4-@ 1.7 2
5 |TIGHTINING PLATE FOR MV PACKING FIG-4-® 3.4 2
6 |TIGHTINING PLATE FOR MV PACKING FIG-4-® 228 2
7 |BOLT M16x 50 FIG-4-@ 0.1 32
8 |PISTON RING FIG-4-® - P 4 6 d:rfr;'yf_::ii';ﬁ;ul
9 [MV PACKING FIG-4-@ - X 2 6 d:r‘i’:gyf::i";':rﬁarul
10 [MV PACKING FIG-4-@® - ¥ 2 6 djr‘i’:;:gifrﬁarul
11 |WASHER FIG-4-0@ 0.11 ¥ 2 4 df::gyf:::/resrﬁ;ul
12 |0 RING FIG-4-@ 0.03 ¥ 2 4 dfr\{:gryf:::r:r;;ul
5 13 |RETAINING RING 18 FIG-4-® 0.001 ¥ 12 4 djf‘{’:;::iifrﬁ;ul
e 14 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M10x 25 FIG-4-@ 0028 24
? 15  |WASHER M10 FIG-4-® 0.001 % 12 4 d:r\{:;::ii?rﬁ;ul
g 16 |PISTON SHAFT FIG-4-@® 38.7 2
G 17 |PARALLEL PIN 8% 20 FIG-4-@) 0.008 2
If 18 |PARALLEL PIN 10x 46 FIG-4-® 0029 2
c 19 |PLUG M12x1.25 FIG-4-® 0.008 2
v al (P’_I'C-)%T o e - FIG-4-al 3.0 P 2 10 every 6 years
° a2 <SFL0E§V|EIL0T — FIG-4-a2 9.0 x 2 10 every 6 years
ﬁ a3 ((:%\;QEE’ILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-Ze3 092 z
é a4 ?F%LRT gl}_%);"‘\(/]ALVE ASS'Y) o4t 0104 :
) 2 X\II’?DSRHEDTL’\(A)}GVALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a5 0.003 * 8 4 d:::gyf:: ie\’/I:rP?arul
g a6 fFL(;JF? s?l_/gT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4=a8 0402 * 8 4 s|edeuvrianfeg;aeczir|§:nt
: al ?FUOLS PG b L ASSY) Flgra=al 992 * z 4 vadI::l:gegtIZi::rl';tnt
5 8 ?F%JRG PG AL ASS'Y) FIG-4-a8 001 * 2 4 vj::'lgegtlgi:rif:‘:nt
¥ | *® |(or PLOTVAVE ASSY) Flada | 0004 4
at0 (F;EOTF? PiaT valle ASS'Y) Hla-4-al0 - * 2 4 d:r\.lnegt:: overhaul
alt ;EOTQ hiorvaive ASS'Y) FIG-4-aTi 0.008 * 2 4 df::gt:g overhaul
a12 ?Flépf Gror va B ASS'Y) FlG-4-a12 - * z i d:::g:: verhaul
a13 3%\? "\Fl’?LOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a13 0.13 * 2 4 duer\iI:;yf:r:/ i?\‘/I:rP?arul
at4 ?FSIF?'%E?TA VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a14 0.004 * 2 4 dj::grg: overhau
ats 8=ORIIRN%I(I3_Z)§I' VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a15 0.002 x 2 4 duer\i/rigryf_:r:, verhau
a16 (OFgllRNCI;:’lT_I)BT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a16 0001 X 8 4 d:r\i/:gryf:r:, :;Srr?arul
at? 3%; ’\F/’IIBLS'IZ'O\/ALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a17 0015 8
18 | FoR PLOT VALVE ASSY) FIG—4-a18 0001 * 8 4 duer\i/r;ryf:: overhaul
a19 (SI%RFE Vmg? 1/2ALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a19 0.005 8
220 | Bl OT VALVE ASSY) FIG—4-a20 0.001 X 8 4 d:rﬁgrg: overhaul
aa ?FFE)AF:NPCI)S;/TE 5ALVE ASS'Y) FlG-4-aa 1 2
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER [S IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY, BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AQTI9Nontrolled when printed or

downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contenis of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

AB-10




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
—_ -Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M -Not Remark 3 :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
Hydraulic Mechanism Assembly Consumables +"Order Qty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
1-PIECE DELIVERY REPLACEMENT
EQUlﬁMENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK OSPFER TIME SCHEDULE
° (kg) (Month) (Year)
b1 |BUSH (CLINDER SIDE) FIG-4-b1 0.81 b 2 5 4year or abrasion
b2 |SCREW M8x8 (CLINDER SIDE) FIG-4-b2 0003 | M 4 4 during the bush
replacement
¢l |BUSH (CLINDER COVER SIDE) FIG-4-c1 0.83 b3 2 5 4year or abrasion
2 |SCREW M8x8 (CLINDER COVER SIDE) FIG-4-c2 0.003 X 4 4 during the bush
replacement
D
H
Y
D
R
A
u
L
1
C
M
E
C
H
A
N
1
S
M
A
S
S
E
M
B
L
Y
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
COPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER CTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AQHIING ntrolled when printed or fownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

AB-11




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

(AT9N3SSY WSINVHOIW OI'INVYAAH)
1SIT S14dVd F1aVINNSNOD

y—9OId

AT
Sl

'NOILOV Y931 0L av31 TTIM ANIA

ANV 40 LNIWIONIMS NI HO HOVIHE "AVM ANV NI ALdVd QHIHL V OL
Q3LVIINNWNOD HON ¥3A0 03ANVH 38 OL LI SIH3HLIEN SdHW 40
ANISNOO NILLRMM dOIdd V HLIM 4O SdHWN A8 Q3 LLINY3d A1SS3dd
-X3 NVHL d43HLO Y3INNYW HO 3S0ddNd ANY 404 d3SN YON J3Id0D
39 Y3HLIAN LSNW LI TVLLNIAINOD ANV (SdHW) QL1 'SWILSAS
HIMOd IHOV LIH IHSISNS LIN 40 AL¥3d0dd 3HL SI INFWNOOA SIHL
TIVILNIAIANOD

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is prohibited without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service

AB-12



